
16 New York 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Number of spec1f1ed poultry sold m 1969: 
Total ...................... . 

1 to 1,999 ........... .. 
2,000 to 3,999 . . . . . . 
4,000 to 7 ,999 . . . .. 
8,000 to 15,999 . 

16,000 to 29,999 ... 
30,000 to 59,999 ... 
60,000 to 99,999 . . . . . . . . . 
100,000 and over . . . . . . . . . .. 

Number of spec1f1ed poultry sold m 1969. 
Total 

1 to 1,999 .. 
2,000 to 3,999 ............ . 
4,000 to 7,999 .. .. .. . . 
8,000 to 15,999 

16,000 to 29,999 .... 
30,000 to 59,999 .. 
60,000 to 99,999 .. . .. .. .. . . 
1 00 000 and over ............. . 

Class 1-5 Farms 

1969 

Any livestock 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves . 
Farmsw•th-

1 to 19 . 
20to 49.... .. 
50to99 .............. .. 
100 to 199 .... . 

200 and over ..... . 

~gg ~~:~~.; . . . . : i . ' 
Cattle 

Farmswlth-
1 to 9 .... 
10to 19 . 
20to 49 .. 
50to99 .. 

100 and over 

Calves .... 

100to199 .......... 
200 to 499 .. 
500 and over 

Farmswith-
1 to 9 ... 
10to 19 .. . 
20to49 .. .. 
50to99 .... . 

100 and over 
100 to 199 .... 
200 and over . . . . . .. 

He1fers and heifer calves ..... , . . ...... . 
Bulls and steers, 1nclud1ng calves 
M1lk sold to plants or dealers 

1964 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves .. 
Cattle ........... . 
Calves .... 

He1fers and he• fer calves . 
Bulls and steers, mclud1ng calves 

1959 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves .. 
Cattle .. . 
•Calves ..... . 

He1fers and heifer calves . . . . . .. 
Bulls and steers, mcludmg calves ........ . 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 16. Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Chickens 3 months old or older sold 

Farms reporting 

698 
160 
118 
123 
133 

78 
59 
13 
1Q 

Other chickens sold 

Farms reporting 

132 
110 

q 
7 
8 

2 
1 

Number 

10 300 1Q5 
Q32 359 
32Q 858 
682 888 
Q6Q 203 

1 663 962 
2 QOS 998 

9Q7 000 
2 378 871 

Number 

260 Q59 
23 838 
11 950 
39 823 
95 960 

101 
101 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excluding started pullets, sold 

Farm reporting 

Q76 
100 
107 
95 
92 

Q7 
22 

q 
9 

Number 

5 8QQ 196 
Q23 678 
293 189 
519 697 
99Q 035 

968 861 
836 700 
282 000 
526 036 

Broilers and other meat-type 
chickens less than 3 months old sold 

Farms reporting 

77 
27 

1 
6 
9 

11 
13 

2 
2 

Number 

597 132 
10 190 
18 QOO 
32 000 
gq 000 

2Q1 7Q2 
5Q5 800 

101 
101 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

Inventory 

Farms reporting 

27 Q68 

26 567 

26 113 

2 
(9 

\ .• .., 10 
~ (_ 3 

766 
090 
663 
117 

Q77 
Q52 

25 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

23 Q61 
15 96Q 
21 997 

36 2}8 

35 695 
lXI 
lXI 

33 2Q1 
22 Qll 

INA I 

qq 192 
lXI 
lXI 

Q1 2Q6 
29 71Q 

. ,o'-~1 \ 

Number 

lXI 

lXI 

616 652 

31 082 
~-7 o.to 
730 239 
396 620 

1Q1 701 
11Q 690 
27 011 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

560 095 
92 272 

lXI 

INA I 

828 Q81 
lXI 
lXI 

598 351 
76 096 

2 206 698 

927 28Q 
lXI 
(XI 

6Q5 726 
8Q 83Q 

Farms reportmg 

27 293 

26 867 

26 Q05 

9 381 
13 237 

3 16Q 
500 

123 
98 
25 

23 120 

13 955 
5 831 
2 691 

Q82 

161 
106 
Q3 
12 

23 839 

q 365 
7 Q10 

10 515 
1 326 

223 
171 
52 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA I 

35 616 
30 7QQ 
33 726 

(XI 
lXI 

INA I 

Q3 303 
INA I 
INA I 

lXI 
lXI 

Sales 

Number 

lXI 

lXI 

8Q2 162 

107 180 
Q11 Q36 
203 801 

63 726 

56 019 
27 710 
28 309 

289 688 

66 996 
7Q 970 
76 358 
31 396 

39 968 
1Q 275 
11 906 
13 787 

552 Q?Q 

23 981 
103 68Q 
300 819 

81 Q72 

Q2 518 
21 292 
21 226 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA I 

025 750 
282 Q31 
7Q3 319 

(XI 
lXI 

197 829 

967 132 
INA I 
INA I 

lXI 
(XI 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Pullets not yet of laying age sold 

Farms reporting 

182 
25 

8 
2Q 
Q3 

Turkeys sold 

FarmSfeporting 

78 
62 

2 
5 
q 

3 
1 
1 

Number 

195 Q90 
5 601 

23 805 
1Q2 716 
Q77 386 

766 OQ3 
507 098 
520 000 
752 8Q1 

Number 

30Q 289 
19 593 

101 
27 039 
qg 157 

66 000 
101 
101 

Faltened on grain and concentrates 

Farms reporting Number 

lXI 

lXI 

388 

077 
196 

6Q 
25 

26 
20 

6 

990 

568 
222 
125 

38 

37 
18 
1Q 

5 

Q99 

305 
88 
69 
2Q 

13 
6 
7 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA I 

INA I 
1 232 
1 031 

lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
(XI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 

3Q 829 

7 113 
5 927 
q 295 
3 78Q 

13 710 
5 501 
8 209 

2Q 939 

2 QQ2 
2 8QO 
3 805 
2 607 

13 2Q5 
2 730 
3 936 
6 579 

9 890 

139 
131 
9QLI 
566 

q 110 
926 

3 18Q 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA I 

30 780 
21 5QO 

9 2QO 

lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

(XI 
(XI 
lXI 

lXI 
lXI 



State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Class 1-5 Farms 

1969 

Total on place 

Farms with-
1 to 19 .. 
20to 49. 
50 to 99 . 
100 and over 

1964 

Total on place 

1959 

Total on place 

Farms with cattle and calves 
on place: 

Total ................ . 
1 to 9. 
10to 19 . 

20to49. 
50to99. 
100to199. 

200 to 499 . 
500 to 999 . 
1,000 to 2,499 . 

2,500 and over . 
None 

Farms with cows and heifers that 
had calved, on place: 

Total · 
1 to 4. 
5 to 9 .. 

10 to 19 . 
20 to 29 . 
30to49. 

50 to 99 . 
100 to 199 ... 
200 to 499 .. 

500 to 999 .. 
1 ,000 and over . 
None 

Farms With cows other than milk 
cows pn place: 

Total 
1 to 4 .. 
5 to 9 

10 to 19. 
20 to 29 . 
30 to 49 . 

50 to 99 . 
100to 199 
200 to 499 .. 

500 to 999 . 
1,000 and over . 
None 

Farms with cows other than milk 
cows on place· 

Total .. 
1 to 4 
5 to 9 .. 

10 to 19. 
20 to 29 
30to49 .. 

50to99. 
100 to 199 
200 to 499 

500 to 999 ... 
1 ,000 and over .. 
None 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over New York 17 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 
Cows and heifers that 

had calved 

Farms reporting 

'-- 24 432 

4 792 
13 404 

5 366 
870 

34 208 

43 033 

Number 

964 285 

49 599 
451 184 
341 197 
122 305 

l 154 034 

1 196 724 

Cattle and calves other 
than milk cows 

Farms reporting 

25 269 

10 924 
11 147 

2 623 
575 

!NAI 

!NAI 

Cattle and calves, 1969 

Number 

726 331 

117 202 
339 029 
169 366 
100 734 

719 860 

766 527 

Cows and heifers that 
had calved 

Heifers and heifer 
calves 

Farms 
reporting 

26 113 
985 
781 

9 090 
10 663 

3 117 

452 
19 

5 

1 
!XI 

26 113 
1 162 

826 

2 804 
4 357 
9 047 

5 366 
789 

76 

3 
2 

681 

26 113 
1 322 
1 029 

086 
505 
417 

193 
41 
13 

1 
1 

21 505 

Number 

616 652 
4 907 

26 175 

317 010 
730 239 
396 620 

114 690 
12 684 

(0) 

(0) 

(X) 

616 652 
"'23 129 

17 286 

74 926 
171 083 
547 585 

534 995 
!48 492 

31 847 

(0) 
{Q) 

62 239 

616 652 
51 450 
48 528 

56 320 
31 3!6 
35 053 

23 703 
9 260 
6 960 

(0) 
(0) 

1 352 002 

Farms reportmg 

23 120 
1 052 

907 

917 
414 
339 

158 
37 
11 

19 284 

Farms 
report1ng 

24 432 
553 
401 

8 479 
10 493 

3 054 

431 
18 

3 

!X I 

24 432 
1 162 

826 

2 804 
4 357 
9 047 

5 366 
789 

76 

3 
2 

IX I 

2'! 432 
1 322 
1 029 

086 
505 
417 

193 
41 
13 

1 
1 

19 82'! 

Numbe< 

964 285 
1 572 

12 693 

198 266 
'!50 915 
229 165 

62 320 
6 854 
2 500 

(X) 

964 285 
2 586 
5 689" 

'!1 32'! 
106 23'! 
344 950 

3'!1 197 
97 777 
20 663 

(0) 

(0) 

!XI 

964 285 
28 525 
29 082 

36 185 
21 '!90 
23 742 

16 258 
6 219 
3 789 

(0) 
(0) 

797 375 

Farms 
reporting 

23 461 
581 
369 

7 999 
10 074 

2 986 

431 
17 

4 

!XI 

23 461 
957 
729 

2 451 
3 967 
8 430 

4 853 
688 

68 

2 
2 

314 

23 461 
1 174 

887 

862 
349 
292 

121 
34 
10 

1 
1 

19 730 

Number 

560 095 
1 932 
9 688 

99 195 
251 509 
149 352 

42 265 
3 922 
2 232 

!XI 

560 095 
15 468 

8 163 

26 275 
55 755 

184 184 

177 457 
46 999 

8 947 

(01 
101 

35 815 

560 095 
18 800 
15 230 

15 152 
6 '!23 
7 408 

4 921 
2 325 
1 370 

(01 
(0) 

488 054 

Cattle sold, 1969 

Number 

289 688 
9 929 
9 474 

11 099 
6 735 
8 400 

5 245 
2 267 

!D) 

(0) 

23'! 165 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Farms reporting 

990 
66 
81 

124 
68 
57 

31 
5 
2 

556 

Number 

24 939 
840 
146 

984 
236 
471 

2'!4 
(0) 
(0) 

16 3'!8 

Milk cows Cows other than m 11 k cows 

Farms reportmg 

22 621 

3 936 
!3 085 

4 858 
742 

32 685 

42 147 

Number 

890 321 

41 943 
'!40 551 
306 346 
101 481 

1 108 621 

1 160 757 

Farms reporting 

4 608 

3 437 
922 
193 

56 

(NAI 

(NAI 

Number 

73 964 

24 328 
26 965 
12 614 
10 057 

35 967 

Bulls and steers, 
mcludmg calves Cattle and calves sold, 1969 

Farms 
reportmg 

15 964 
581 
973 

5 051 
6 693 
2 274 

371 
16 

4 

1 
!XI 

15 964 
842 
615 

1 547 
2 411 
5 315 

3 505 
542 

60 

2 
2 

123 

15 964 
936 
736 

759 
351 
277 

125 
31 
11 

1 
12 737 

Farms reporting 

23 839 
1 0'!7 

832 

887 
408 
339 

149 
33 

9 

1 
1 

20 133 

Number 

92 272 
1 403 
3 794 

19 549 
27 815 
18 103 

10 105 
908 
(0) 

(0) 
!XI 

92 272 
5 075 
3 434 

7 327 
9 094 

18 451 

16 341 
3 716 
2 237 

105 
68 

26 424 

92 272 
4 125 
4 216 

4 983 
3 403 
3 903 

2 524 
716 
801 

28 
66 573 

Farms 
reportmg 

26 405 
637 
781 

9 090 
10 663 

3 117 

452 
19 

5 

1 
640 

26 405 
003 
819 

2 804 
4 357 
9 047 

5 366 
789 

76 

3 
2 

2 139 

26 '105 
1 227 
1 024 

086 
505 
417 

193 
41 
13 

1 
1 

21 897 

Calves sold, 1969 

Number 

842 162 
7 908 

23 713 

186 121 
351 210 
174 9'!4 

56 084 
6 357 

(0) 

101 
26 951 

842 162 
19 521 
14 408 

43 864 
86 121 

262 577 

248 235 
68 158 
15 045 

(0) 

(0) 
eo 824 

842 162 
26 889 
24 179 

27 852 
15 763 
18 355 

10 9'!9 
4 359 
2 885 

(0) 
(0) 

709 483 

Dollars 

89 425 664 
1 392 626 
3 639 799 

19 585 691 
30 965 298 
17 912 !53 

7 583 864 
179 466 

!OJ 

(0) 

5 364 084 

89 425 664 
4 011 515 
2 325 815 

5 668 755 
7 790 380 

22 088 091 

21 395 055 
6 677 617 
2 165 774 

(0) 

{0) 

16 938 333 

89 425 664 
3 076 402 
2 846 642 

3 376 054 
2 255 523 
3 615 611 

863 636 
837 542 
962 597 

(01 
(0) 

70 '!62 885 

Fattened on gram and concentrates 

Number 

552 '!74 
16 960 
14 705 

16 753 
9 028 
9 955 

5 70'! 
2092 
1 111 

(0) 

(01 
475 318 

Farms reporting 

499 
46 
37 

29 
13 
25 

13 
2 
2 

332 

Number 

9 890 
800 
336 

167 
144 
279 

464 
40 
26 

7 63'! 



18 New York 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Farms w1th m•lk cows on place, 1969. 
Total ... 

1 to 4 
5 to9 .. 
10to 19 .. 
20to 29. 

30to49 .. 
50 to 99 
100 to 199 ... 
200 and over 
None 

Farms with m1lk cows on place, 1969· 
Total 

1 to 4 
5 to 9 
10 to 19 . 
20 to 29 

30 to 49 
50 to 99 
100 to 199 
200 and over 
None 

Fdrms with sales of cattle and calves, 1969. 
1 to 4 
5to 19 
20 to 49 
50to99. 

100to199 
200 to 499 . 
500 and over 

500 to 999 . 
1,000 and over . 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Hogs and p•gs . 
Farmswlth-

1 to 24 . 
25 to 49 
50 to 99 
100 to 199 
200 to 499 
500 and over 

Used or to be used for breedmg 
Other hogs and p1gs 
Feeder pigs sold . 

Litters of ptgs farrowed between­
December 1 of preceding year and 

November 30 . 
December 1 of precedmg year 

and May 31 
June 1 and November 30 

Fdrms With hogs and p1gs on place 
Tolal 

l to 9 
10 10 24 
25 10 99 

100 tO )99 . 
200 to 499 
500 to 999 .. 
1 ,000 dnd over 
None 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over Stale Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Cattle and calves on place Cows and heifers that had calved Bulls and steers, 
including calves 

Farms 
reporting 

26 lD 
986 
506 

2 LILILI 
4 249 

8 836 
4 858 

683 
59 

3 492 

Farms 

Number 

616 652 
28 463 
11 575 
67 221 

170 772 

5'15 368 
495 378 
133 1'16 

25 879 
138 850 

Cattle and calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

2'1 '132 
986 
506 

2 LILILI 
Ll 2'19 

8 836 
Ll 858 

683 
59 

811 

Number 

96'1 285 
6 588 
Ll 296 

39 696 
lOB 896 

3'17 988 
31'1 38'1 

86 358 
17 646 
38 '133 

Farms 
reporting 

Milk cows 

22 621 
966 
506 

2 '144 
Ll 2'19 

6 836 
Ll 658 

663 
59 

lXI 

Cattle sold 
Farms 

Heifers and heifer calves 

Number 

890 321 
2 05'1 
3 529 

36 360 
103 636 

336 715 
306 346 

84 432 
17 049 

lXI 

Farms 
reporting 

23 461 
831 
4'11 

2 115 
3 8118 

8 161 
4 519 

627 
55 

2 81111 

Calves sold 
Farms 

Farms 
Number reporting Number 

560 095 
15 497 

5 421 
22 756 
55 202 

181 371 
168 554 

43 955 
7 687 

59 652 

15 96'1 
725 
323 

1 208 
2 290 

5 105 
3 191 

486 
46 

2 590 

92 272 
6 378 
1 858 
Ll 769 
6 67'1 

16 009 
12 LILlO 

2 833 
546 

LIO 765 

Value of darry products 
sold 

reportmg Number Dollars reporting Number reportmg Number 

Farms 
reporting 
mrlk sold 
to plants 

or dealers 
Farms 

reporting Dollars 

26 405 
917 
SOLI 

2 44'1 
Ll 2'19 

8 836 
q 858 

683 
59 

3 855 

842 162 
21 793 
10 658 
37 564 
84 010 

257 329 
230 575 

61 313 
13 '159 

125 461 

89 42~ 664 
5 166 767 
1 550 079 
Ll 391 265 
6 982 616 

20 084 943 
19 053 853 

5 '191 630 
1 379 257 

2~ 32~ 2~'1 

23 120 
782 
418 

1 891 
3 56'1 

7 899 
4 '179 

643 
55 

3 389 

289 688 
13 910 

Ll 3'13 
13 809 
23 562 

68 822 
6'1 805 
17 010 
4 031 

79 396 

23 839 
676 
4'1'1 

2 306 
Ll 09'1 

6 621 
Ll 756 

669 
57 

2 216 

552 47'1 
7 883 
6 315 

23 755 
60 '1'18 

188 507 
165 770 

'ILl 303 
9 428 

'16 065 

21 997 
1'14 
266 

2 315 
4 201 

8 796 
Ll 822 

675 
59 

719 

22 357 
186 
301 

2 LILILI 
Ll 2'19 

8 836 
Ll 658 

683 
59 

7'11 

530 02'1 999 
983 611 

1 226 909 
17 803 216 
53 831 '156 

19'1 730 507 
188 275 950 
55 61'1 067 
11 0'15 909 

6 513 35'1 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Cattle and calves sold Cattle sold 

Farms 

Calves sold 

Farms 

Cattle sold Calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

1 012 
8 369 

13 237 
3 164 

500 
98 
25 
16 

9 

Farms 
reporting 

2 216 

780 
152 
123 

9'1 
52 
15 

867 
2 092 

lXI 

950 

7811 
78'1 

Farms 
reporting 

2 216 
1 'IIIII 

336 
275 

9'1 
52 
lJ 

2 
IX) 

Farms Farms 
Number Dollars reporting Number reporting Number reporting Number reporting Number 

2 696 
104 484 
411 436 
203 eo1 

63 726 
27 710 
28 309 
10 845 
17 464 

'1113 999 
11 301 500 
36 531 780 
21 1138 576 

8 927 229 
5 239 375 
5 5'13 205 
1 937 103 
3 606 102 

6 5115 
13 2'11 
2 691 

'182 

106 
'13 
12 
9 
3 

17 776 
12'1 190 
76 358 
31 396 

14 275 
11 906 
13 787 
6 220 
7 567 

1 '186 
10 289 
10 515 

1 326 

171 
Ill 
11 

7 
Ll 

3 93'1 
123 731 
300 819 

81 '172 

21 292 
11 179 
10 0'17 

Ll 251 
5 796 

Table 18. Hogs and Pigs: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 
Sales Inventory Sales 

Farms 
Number reporting Number 

91 887 

Farms 
reporting 

63 077 

9 95'1 
5 2'1'1 
8 061 

12 69'1 
15 602 
11 522 

9 395 
53 682 

lXI 

10 935 

5 5'11 
5 39'1 

Number 

63 077 
" 927 
5 027 

13 305 

12 69'1 
15 602 

(0) 

(01 
lXI 

372 

711 
227 
187 
1'11 
81 
25 

lXI 
lXI 
JB1 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 

" 1611 

6 886 3 660 
7 890 } 

12 993 
18 995 
2'1 553 
20 570 

lXI 
lXI 

26 958 

352{ 
82 
~7 

13 

191 
008 
(X) 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 

071 
039 

Hogs and pigs, 1969 

Used or to be used 
for breedmg 

Farms 
reporting 

867 
3211 
208 
202 

62 
Ill 

9 
1 

lXI 

Number 

9 395 
870 

1 101 
2 11'1 

1 932 
2 186 
1 012 

160 
lXI 

Number 

69 726 

INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

9 263 
60 '163 

lXI 

11 9112 

083 
8~9 

Farms 
reporting 

1 786 

INA) 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

(Xl 
(XI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
IX l 

Other hogs and pigs 
Farms 

reporting 

2 092 
I 350 

312 
270 

93 
52 
13 

2 
lXI 

Number 

53 682 
Ll 057 
3 926 

11 191 

10 762 
13 '116 

(0) 
(0) 

lXI 

Number 

106 '176 

(NAl 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA) 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

(XI 

lXI 
(Xl 

Farms 
reporting 

J72 
1150 
336 
27'1 

9'1 
52 
IJ 

2 
!51 

312 
'178 
125 

38 

18 
14 

5 
Ll 
1 

Farms 
reporting 

9 010 

(NAl 
INA I 
INA) 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

2 }52 

687 
8511 

7'12 
" 5'10 
3 805 
2 607 

2 730 
3 936 
6 579 

(0) 

101 

1959 
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